

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34760/2011

M/S SAVORIT LTD AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S FIDALITY FINANCE LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/03/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Krishna, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify that why order dated 30.1.2012 is not complied with which directs to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers if process fee and spare copies are not supplied before 11.2.2012. Petitioner has failed to comply with such order even after registry has invited to comply with the said order. Registry has also to clarify that under which rule and under whose direction letter dated 13.3.2012 is addressed to the ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Served respondent wants to file counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before 30.4.2012.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj